

**Prabhu Bank Ltd.**  
**Disclosure under Basel III**  
**17th October 2017**

**1 Capital Structure and Capital Adequacy:**

**1.1 Tier I Capital and Breakdown of its Components:**

<b>SN</b>	<b>Particular</b>	<b>Amount (NPR)</b>
a	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	5,881,402,224
b	Share Premium	123,748,914
c	Statutory General Reserves	875,182,013
d	Retained Earnings	573,981,718
e	Unaudited current year cumulative profit	250,738,506
f	Other Reserves	330,181,069
	<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>8,035,234,443</b>
g	Less: Fictitious Assets	-
h	Less: Investment in subsidiaries	52,343,880
i	Less: Deferred Tax Assets	264,277,549
	<b>Total Tier I Capital</b>	<b>7,718,613,014</b>

**1.2 Tier II Capital and Breakdown of its Components:**

<b>SN</b>	<b>Particular</b>	<b>Amount (NPR)</b>
a	General loan loss provision	719,408,135
b	Investment Adjustment Reserve	561,319,547
c	Exchange Equalisation Reserve	5,733,330
	<b>Total Tier II Capital</b>	<b>1,286,461,013</b>

**1.3 The bank has not issued any Subordinated Term Debt instrument.**

**1.4 Deduction from Tier I**

<b>SN</b>	<b>Particular</b>	<b>Amount (NPR)</b>
a	Fictitious Assets	-
b	Investment in subsidiaries	52,343,880
c	Deferred Tax Assets	264,277,549
	<b>Total</b>	<b>316,621,429</b>

**1.5 Qualifying Capital**

<b>SN</b>	<b>Particular</b>	<b>Amount (NPR)</b>
a	Core Capital (Tier I)	7,718,613,014
b	Supplementary Capital (Tier II)	1,286,461,013
	<b>Total Capital Fund (Tier I and Tier II)</b>	<b>9,005,074,027</b>

## 2 Risk Exposures:

### 2.1 Risk weighted exposures under each 11 categories of Credit Risk:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Claims on government and central bank	-
b	Claims on other official entities	-
c	Claims on banks	1,330,283,921
d	Claims on corporate and securities firms	34,566,374,885
e	Claims on regulatory retail Portfolio	7,665,685,632
f	Claims secured by residential properties	5,516,015,235
g	Claims secured by commercial real estate	2,343,871,415
h	Past due claims	971,332,180
i	High risk claims	7,106,527,434
j	Other Assets	7,072,687,361
k	Off Balance - sheet items	7,439,179,057
	<b>Total Risk Weighted Exposures</b>	<b>74,011,957,120</b>

### 2.2 Risk weighted exposures for Credit Risk, Market Risk and Operational Risk:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Risk Weighted Exposure for Credit Risk	74,011,957,120
b	Risk Weighted Exposure for Operational Risk	4,400,361,863
c	Risk Weighted Exposure for Market Risk	935,280,424
	Adjustments under Pillar-II	
	Add: 3% of the total RWE due to non compliance to Disclosure Requirement(6.4a 10)	-
	Add:1% of the total deposit due to in sufficient Liquid Assets(6.4a 6)	-
	Add: 3% of Overall Risk Weighted Exposure as per Supervisory Adjustment	2,380,427,982
	<b>Total Risk Weighted Exposures</b>	<b>81,728,027,390</b>

### 2.3 Capital Adequacy Calculation Table:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
	Total Core Capital to Total Risk Weighted Exposure	9.44%
	Total Capital Fund to Total Risk Weighted Exposure	11.02%

## 3 Non Performing Assets

### 3.1 Statement of Non Performing Assets (Gross and Net)

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)	Provision	Net NPA
a	Restructured			-
b	Sub-standard	1,251,960,313	312,990,078	938,970,235
c	Doubtful	195,718,885	97,859,442	97,859,442
d	Loss	1,373,812,046	1,373,812,046	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>2,821,491,244</b>	<b>1,784,661,567</b>	<b>1,036,829,677</b>

### 3.2 Non Performing Assets Ratios

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Gross NPA to Gross Loan & Advances	4.23%
b	Net NPA to Net Advances	1.61%

### 3.3 Movement of Non Performing Assets

SN	Particular	This Quarter	Previous Quarter	Movement
a	Restructured	-	-	-
b	Sub-standard	1,251,960,313	979,718,016	272,242,297
c	Doubtful	195,718,885	222,705,115	(26,986,230)
d	Loss	1,373,812,046	1,459,046,531	(85,234,485)
	<b>Total</b>	<b>2,821,491,244</b>	<b>2,661,469,663</b>	<b>160,021,581</b>
	<b>Non Performing Assets (%)</b>	<b>4.23%</b>	<b>4.29%</b>	<b>-0.06%</b>

### 4 Write off of Loans and Interest in the quarter

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Write off Loans during the Year	-
b	Write off Interest during the Year	-

### 5 Movement of Loan Loss Provision and Interest Suspense

SN	Particular	This Quarter	Previous Quarter	Movement
a	Loan Loss Provision	2,512,692,074	2,532,174,129	(19,482,055)
b	Interest Suspense	1,574,538,471	1,618,028,196	(43,489,724)

### 6 Segregation of Investment Portfolio

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Held for Trading	-
b	Held to Maturity	11,983,640,548
c	Available for Sale	849,547,808
	<b>Total Investment</b>	<b>12,833,188,356</b>

### 7 Summary of the bank's internal approach to assess the adequacy of its capital

The bank has system in place for monitoring and managing the risks undertaken by the bank, assess the capital adequacy and formulating capital as required in order to support its business growth. For risk diversification of its asset base, the bank is following the strategic focus of mapping business and gradually reducing high risk assets and increasing low risk exposure.